STATE OF INDIANA

FILED
September 4, 2018
INDIANA UTILITY
REGULATORY COMMISSION

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

VERIFIED PETITION OF SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS AND ELECTRIC
COMPANY d/b/a VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF INDIANA, INC.,

FOR: (1) AUTHORITY TO CONSTRUCT, OWN AND OPERATE A

SOLAR ENERGY PROJECT AND A FINDING THAT SUCH PROJECT
CONSTITUTES A CLEAN ENERGY PROJECT PURSUANT TO IND.

CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

CAUSE NO. 45086

THE SOLAR ENERGY PROJECT PURSUANT TO IND. CODE CH. 8-1-
8.5; AND (3) AUTHORITY TO TIMELY RECOVER COSTS INCURRED
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PROJECT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IND. CODE § 8-1-8.5-6.5 AND IND. CODE § 8-1-

8.8-11.

ALLIANCE COAL, LLC'S

)
)
)
)
)
CODE CH. 8-1-8.8; (2) ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC )
)
)
)
)
)
)

NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF CONFIDENTIAL VERIFIED PRE-FILED TESTIMONY

OF CHARLES S. GRIFFEY

Intervenor, Alliance Coal, LLC ("Alliance"), by counsel, hereby submits this Notice of

Submission of the Confidential Verified Pre-Filed Testimony of Charles S. Griffey. In

accordance with the May 17, 2018 Docket Entry issued by the Presiding Officers in this Cause,

Alliance has submitted via the "Confidential" tab of the Commission's Electronic Filing System,

the un-redacted confidential portions of Mr. Griffey's verified pre-filed testimony.

Respectfully submitted,

Yot Lo

1 G Shoultz #165
Krlstma Kern Wheeler

@?’41
20957-49A

Bose McKinney & Evans LLP

111 Monument Circle,

Suite 2700

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
(317) 684-5000 (office)
(317) 223-0242 (facsimile)
nshoultz@boselaw.com

kwheeler@boselaw.com

Attorneys for Alliance
1

Coal, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Submission of Confidential
Verified Pre-Filed Testimony of Charles S. Griffey has been served upon the following counsel

electronically or via regular mail this 4™ day of September, 2018:

P. Jason Stephenson Randall C. Helmen

Robert E. Heidorn Karol Krohn

Vectren Corporation Office of Utility Consumer Counselor
One Vectren Square PNC Center

211 N.W. Riverside Drive 115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500S
Evansville, IN 47708 Indianapolis, IN 46204
istephenson@vectren.com rhelmen@oucc.in.gov
rheidorn@vectren.com kkrohn@oucc.in.gov

Counsel for Southern Indiana Gas infomegt(@oucc.in.gov

and Electric Company d/b/a Vectren
Energy Delivery of Indiana, Inc.

Steven W. Krohne

ICEMILLER LLP

One American Square, Suite 2900
Indianapolis, IN 465282-0200
steven.krohne@icemiller.com
Counsel for Southern Indiana Gas
and Electric Company d/b/a Vectren
Energy Delivery of Indiana, Inc.
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